To: '6099896496 3:13-CV-02418-FLW-TJB DocommShagen 126 Sackied 03/04/15 Page 13 创 15 P起 时间: 30 41 of 2

RECEIVED

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT **DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY**

MAR - 4 2015

IAM T. WALSH

IN RE PLAVIX® PRODUCT LIABILITY AND MARKETING LITIGATION

Docket No. 13-CV-02418-FLW-TJB **ALL CASES**

HERE SED CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER NO. 3

(Designation of Plaintiff Liaison Counsel)

Pursuant to Case Management Order No. 1, Robert L. Salim of Salim-Beasley, LLC, was appointed Interim Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel until the next scheduled status conference. Plaintiffs' counsel have now conferred and designate Shayna E. Sacks of Napoli Bern Ripka Shkolnik LLP as Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel hereby replacing Robert L. Salim of Salim-Beasley, LLC. Accordingly, the Court hereby appoints Shayna E. Sacks to serve as Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel to coordinate with and facilitate communications among Plaintiffs' counsel in this litigation.

It is so **ORDERED**.

BY THE COURT:

1: 3/4/15 1) alle